

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21039/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2009 in MP No.2/2009,SA No. 434/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

PONNAAIAH NADAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PAULPANDI NADAR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<p>Despite service being effected, the sole respondent has chosen not to appear. Leave granted. Issue notice afresh to the respondent in the petition of appeal. In the meanwhile, proceedings in the Second Suit, if any, filed by the respondent pursuant to the liberty granted by the impugned order shall remain stayed.</p>	<p>[KALYANI GUPTA] [SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER COURT MASTER</p>
---	--